North Dakota

DENTAL ASSOCIATION

NIDIDIF

Mission of Mercy

BISMARCK 2018

North Dakota Mission of Mercy Patient Demographic Report
September 28-29, 2018 | Bismarck Event Center | Bismarck, ND

Total Patients Who Received Treatment - 916 Total # Percentage
September 28, 2018 469 51.2%
September 29, 2018 447 48.8%
Gender , Total # Percentage
Female 498 54.37%
Male 415 45.31%
Data Not Provided by Patient 3 0.33%
Age of Patients Seen Total # Percentage
12 — under 90 9.83%
13-17 41 4.48%
18-29 213 23.25%
30-39 174 19.00%
40-49 133 14.52%
50-59 135 14.74%
60-69 82 8.95%
70-79 33 3.60%
80-89 8 0.87%
90+ 1 0.11%
Data Not Provided by Patient 6 0.66%
Patient Ethnicity Total # Percentage
American Indian/Alaska Native 83 9.06%
Asian 12 1.31%
Black/African American 41 4.48%
Caucasian/White 650 70.96%
Hispanic/Latino 55 6.00%
Middle Eastern 3 0.33%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 6 0.66%
Data Not Provided by Patient 66 7.21%
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How Patient Heard of Event (multiple responses allowed) Total #

Bridging the Dental Gap 1

Dentist/Doctor 5

Employer 4

Flyer / Poster 47

Friend / Family Member 385

Newspaper 35

Other 7

School 14

Social Agency or Community/Church Group 85

Social Media 191

TV/Radio Announcement/News Program 139

Data Not Provided by Patient 73

Dental Pain — 393 (42.90%) responded Yes Total # Percentage
For 1 week or less 28 7.12%
For 2-4 weeks 72 18.32%
For 2-3 months 73 18.32%
For greater than 3 months 162 41.22%
Occasionally 21 5.34%
Data Not Provided by Patient 37 9.41%
Have Visited ER for Dental Pain Total # Percentage
No 728 79.48%
Yes 181 19.76%
Data Not Provided by Patient 7 0.76%
Third Party Dental Coverage Total # Percentage
Dental Insurance 123 13.43%
Government Assisted / Medicaid 64 6.99%
Indian Health Service 5 0.55%
Other 31 3.38%
No Insurance Coverage 665 72.60%
Data Not Provided by Patient 28 3.06%
Has a Dental Home Total # Percentage
No 617 67.36%
Yes 292 31.88%
Data Not Provided by Patient 7 0.76%
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Last Time Visited a Dentist Total # Percentage
Never 34 3.71%
<1year 199 21.72%
1-2 years 153 16.70%
2+ years 248 27.07%
5+ years 124 13.54%
10+ years 77 8.41%
Data Not Provided by Patient 81 8.84%
Last Time Teeth Cleaned Total # Percentage
Never 83 9.06%
<1year 106 11.57%
1-2 years 120 13.10%
2+ years 226 24.67%
5+ years 133 14.52%
10+ years 101 11.03%
Data Not Provided by Patient 147 16.05%
No Dental Care (multiple responses allowed) Total #

Cost 900

Data Not Provided by Patient 117

Fear 105

Other 47

Didn’t Think | Had a Problem 36

Distance to Travel 21

Language Barrier _ 2

Total Responses 1228

How Long Did You Travel to Get Here Total # Percentage
10 Minutes or Less 311 33.95%
11-30 Minutes 307 33.52%
31-60 Minutes 48 5.24%
61-120 Minutes 142 15.50%
121-240 Minutes 91 9.93%
241 Minutes or More 9 0.98%
Data Not Provided by Patient 8 0.87%
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Distance Traveled
Adams
Barnes
Billings
Burleigh
Cass

Dickey
Eddy
Emmons
Foster
Grand Forks
Grant
Griggs
Kidder
Logan
McHenry
Mclintosh
McKenzie
McLean
Mercer
Morton
Mountrail
Oliver
Pierce
Ramsey
Richland
Rolette
Sioux

Stark

Steele
Stutsman
Ward

Wells
Williams
Data Not Provided by Patient
Don't Know
Out of State (MN and SD)

139 miles
134 miles
134 miles
26 miles
179 miles
158 miles
153 miles
59 miles
136 miles
233 miles
71 miles
167 miles
60 miles
93 miles
134 miles
129 miles
185 miles
73 miles
83 miles
35 miles
157 miles
43 miles
140 miles
173 miles
231 miles
179 miles
73 miles
95 miles
188 miles
96 miles
123 miles
111 miles
216 miles

Total #
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Percentage
0.11%

0.55%
0.11%
52.84%
1.64%
0.33%
0.33%
1.09%
0.98%
0.55%
0.87%
0.11%
0.55%
0.44%
0.22%
0.33%
1.42%
2.84%
0.55%
16.38%
0.76%
0.22%
0.44%
0.33%
0.11%
0.66%
0.98%
3.71%
0.11%
1.75%
4.69%
0.76%
0.76%
1.53%
0.33%
0.66%




