

Total Patients Who Received Treatment - 916	Total #	<u>Percentage</u>
September 28, 2018	469	51.2%
September 29, 2018	447	48.8%

<u>Gender</u>	,	Total #	<u>Percentage</u>
Female	·	498	54.37%
Male		415	45.31%
Data Not Provided by Patient		3	0.33%

Age of Patients Seen	Total #	<u>Percentage</u>
12 – under	90	9.83%
13-17	41	4.48%
18-29	213	23.25%
30-39	174	19.00%
40-49	133	14.52%
50-59	135	14.74%
60-69	82	8.95%
70-79	33	3.60%
80-89	8	0.87%
90+	1	0.11%
Data Not Provided by Patient	6	0.66%

Patient Ethnicity	<u>Total #</u>	<u>Percentage</u>
American Indian/Alaska Native	83	9.06%
Asian	12	1.31%
Black/African American	41	4.48%
Caucasian/White	650	70.96%
Hispanic/Latino	55	6.00%
Middle Eastern	3	0.33%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	6	0.66%
Data Not Provided by Patient	66	7.21%

How Patient Heard of Event (multiple responses allowed)	<u>Total #</u>
Bridging the Dental Gap	1
Dentist/Doctor	5
Employer	4
Flyer / Poster	47
Friend / Family Member	385
Newspaper	35
Other	7
School	14
Social Agency or Community/Church Group	85
Social Media	191
TV/Radio Announcement/News Program	139
Data Not Provided by Patient	73

Dental Pain – 393 (42.90%) responded Yes	Total #	Percentage
For 1 week or less	28	7.12%
For 2-4 weeks	72	18.32%
For 2-3 months	73	18.32%
For greater than 3 months	162	41.22%
Occasionally	21	5.34%
Data Not Provided by Patient	37	9.41%

728	79.48%
181	19.76%
7	0.76%
	181 7

Third Party Dental Coverage	<u>Total #</u>	<u>Percentage</u>
Dental Insurance	123	13.43%
Government Assisted / Medicaid	64	6.99%
Indian Health Service	5	0.55%
Other	31	3.38%
No Insurance Coverage	665	72.60%
Data Not Provided by Patient	28	3.06%

Has a Dental Home	Total #	<u>Percentage</u>
No	617	67.36%
Yes	292	31.88%
Data Not Provided by Patient	7	0.76%

Last Time Visited a Dentist	Total #	<u>Percentage</u>
Never	34	3.71%
< 1 year	199	21.72%
1-2 years	153	16.70%
2+ years	248	27.07%
5+ years	124	13.54%
10+ years	77	8.41%
Data Not Provided by Patient	81	8.84%

Last Time Teeth Cleaned	Total #	Percentage
Never	83	9.06%
< 1 year	106	11.57%
1-2 years	120	13.10%
2+ years	226	24.67%
5+ years	133	14.52%
10+ years	101	11.03%
Data Not Provided by Patient	147	16.05%

No Dental Care (multiple responses allowed)	<u>Total #</u>	
Cost	900	
Data Not Provided by Patient	117	
Fear	105	
Other	47	
Didn't Think I Had a Problem	36	
Distance to Travel	21	
Language Barrier	2	
Total Responses	1228	

How Long Did You Travel to Get Here	Total #	<u>Percentage</u>
10 Minutes or Less	311	33.95%
11-30 Minutes	307	33.52%
31-60 Minutes	48	5.24%
61-120 Minutes	142	15.50%
121-240 Minutes	91	9.93%
241 Minutes or More	9	0.98%
Data Not Provided by Patient	8	0.87%

Distance Traveled		Total #	<u>Percentage</u>
Adams	139 miles	1	0.11%
Barnes	134 miles	5	0.55%
Billings	134 miles	1	0.11%
Burleigh	26 miles	484	52.84%
Cass	179 miles	15	1.64%
Dickey	158 miles	3	0.33%
Eddy	153 miles	3	0.33%
Emmons	59 miles	10	1.09%
Foster	136 miles	9	0.98%
Grand Forks	233 miles	5	0.55%
Grant	71 miles	8	0.87%
Griggs	167 miles	1	0.11%
Kidder	60 miles	5	0.55%
Logan	93 miles	4	0.44%
McHenry	134 miles	2	0.22%
McIntosh	129 miles	3	0.33%
McKenzie	185 miles	13	1.42%
McLean	73 miles	26	2.84%
Mercer	83 miles	5	0.55%
Morton	35 miles	150	16.38%
Mountrail	157 miles	7	0.76%
Oliver	43 miles	2	0.22%
Pierce	140 miles	4	0.44%
Ramsey	173 miles	3	0.33%
Richland	231 miles	1	0.11%
Rolette	179 miles	6	0.66%
Sioux	73 miles	9	0.98%
Stark	95 miles	34	3.71%
Steele	188 miles	1	0.11%
Stutsman	96 miles	16	1.75%
Ward	123 miles	43	4.69%
Wells	111 miles	7	0.76%
Williams	216 miles	7	0.76%
Data Not Provided by Patient		14	1.53%
Don't Know		3	0.33%
Out of State (MN and SD)		6	0.66%